

मोतीलाल नेहरू राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान इलाहाबाद प्रयागराज-211004 [भारत] Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad Prayagraj-211004 [India]

## NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS FOR EMPANELMENT OF CONTRACTORS

## EMPANELMENT NOTICE NO. 351/CWM/ 2022-23, dated: 15 November, 2022

The Director, Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad, Prayagraj invites application for empanelment of contractors from the firms, registered with Central Public Works Department [CPWD] / Military Engineering Service (MES)/ Indian Railway as contractors, for undertaking various Civil & Electrical Maintenance works at Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad, Prayagraj.

Applicants are required to submit the separate filled-in Application Form for each category as given in point no. 1.1 with complete details and necessary enclosures along with earnest money of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) in the form of F.D.R. pledged in favour of Director, MNNIT Allahabad, Prayagraj.

Applicants are required to apply for empanelment in the prescribed format only, available on the website of the Institute www.mnnit.ac.in. The last date of submission of applications is 12.12.2022 up to 3 :00 p.m.

## Important Dates:-

- (i) Last date and time for submission of Application: **12.12.2022** up to 3:00 P.M.
- (ii) Date, Time & Venue of opening the submitted Applications: same day at 5:00 PM in Room no. 203, Admin Building, MNNIT Allahabad, Prayagraj.

The Director, Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad, Prayagraj, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers submitted in response to this advertisement without assigning any reasons thereof.

Note: - 1. Only contractors enlisted with Central Public Works Department (CPWD) / Military Engineering Service (MES)/ Indian Railway are eligible to apply.

Dr. Sarvesh K. Tiwari Registrar